

Publication Policy

AMYPAD PNHS

We encourage the publication of any research arising from the AMYPAD Prognostic and Natural History Study (PNHS). If you publish results that were generated using the AMYPAD PNHS data, it is mandatory to acknowledge the AMYPAD Consortium and the grants that supported this IMI project. More details are provided in this document, which outlines the policies for publication and the publication credits for those who use the AMYPAD PNHS data.

Scientific publications and presentations

All forms of AMYPAD PNHS dissemination, including articles or presentations, containing information related to the PNHS must refer to the EU Clinical Trials Register AMYPAD-02 EudraCT Number 2018-002277-22. In addition, each data set will have a digital object identifier (DOI) to reference the source of the data in a subsequent publication.

The above-mentioned information should be incorporated into the article or presentation based on the house style of the journal or publication platform. For scientific publication, it is mandatory to include this information in the document (e.g., the origin of the data in the Methods section, and funding in the Acknowledgments or Funding section).

Any scientific publication or presentation generated using AMYPAD PNHS data must include the following elements:

- AMYPAD PNHS is registered at *www.clinicaltrialsregister.eu* with the EudraCT Number: 2018-002277-22.
- Data used in the preparation of this article were obtained from the AMYPAD PNHS data set <*Version>*, <*DOI URL>*.
- This work used data from AMYPAD PNHS that has received funding from the Innovative Medicines Initiative 2 Joint Undertaking under grant agreement No 115952. This Joint Undertaking received support from the European Union's Horizon 2020 research and innovation programme and EFPIA.
- This communication reflects the views of the authors and neither IMI nor the European Union and EFPIA are liable for any use that may be made of the information contained herein.



List of authors

AMYPAD Consortium statement

All publications generated using the AMYPAD PNHS dataset must include the following byline, at the end of the author list: "On behalf of the AMYPAD Consortium*"

with the asterisk referring to the following statement:

"Data used in the preparation of this article were obtained from the Prognostic and Natural History Study (PNHS), provided by the Amyloid Imaging to Prevent Alzheimer's Disease Consortium (AMYPAD). As such, investigators within the AMYPAD PNHS and AMYPAD Consortium contributed to the design and implementation of AMYPAD and/or provided data but did not participate in the analysis or writing of this report. A complete list of AMYPAD investigators can be found at https://doi.org/10.5281/zenodo.7962737

Standard Authorship Policy

All authors should be informed about their responsibilities for the published work (i.e., scientific or general publication, abstract for a conference, oral or poster presentation) and therefore all principles of authorship policy.

The AMYPAD authorship policy will follow the generally accepted rules for academic publication. Following normal academic practice, all academic investigators and contributors to dissemination will be acknowledged, always in compliance with recognized standards concerning publication and authorship, including the most recent "Recommendations for the Conduct, Reporting, Editing and Publications of Scholarly Work in Medical Journals" developed by the International Committee of Medical Journal Editors (ICMJE), which are available on http://www.icmje.org/.

In general terms, the authorship should be based on the following criteria:

- Substantial contributions to the conception or design of the work; or the acquisition, analysis, or interpretation of data for the work; AND
- Drafting the work or revising it critically for important intellectual content; AND
- Final approval of the version to be published; AND
- Agreement to be accountable for all aspects of the work in ensuring that questions related to the accuracy or integrity of any part of the work are appropriately investigated and resolved.

Publication reporting

Authors using the AMYPAD PNHS integrated dataset must inform the AMYPAD Steering Committee about the planned communication, apprise AMYPAD of acceptance or rejection, provide a copy of the manuscript upon publication of the manuscript, and provide an URL to the published work.

Please contact: amypad.pnhs@amsterdamumc.nl